### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sunita Carrasco	01/17/2011
David Hager	01/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.
Street Address:	940 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12982749

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(206)682-6031 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: monicasa@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Kading Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220058.411

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua A. Kading

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Sunita Carrasco and David Hager, signed Notary#page1.tif source=Assignment Sunita Carrasco and David Hager, signed Notary#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026007 FRAME: 0766

501477311

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Sunita Carrasco and David Hagar (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 5 Stable Drive, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 and 456 Flax Hill Road, Norwalk, Connecticut 06854, respectively, are the joint inventors, along with Tack-Boon Yee, of an invention entitled "HOLLOW CATHODE LAMP ELAPSED TIME RECORDING SYSTEM," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 30, 2010, and having Application No. 12/982,749.

WHEREAS, PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 940 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, is desirous of acquiring from us our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and any other joint ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made, together with any other joint ASSIGNEES that may exist. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE and any other joint ASSIGNEES that may exist. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

> PATENT REEL: 026007 FRAME: 0767

17/1/2011 Date	Sunita Carrasco
State of <u>C7</u>	) ) ss.
County of <u>Fairfield</u>	
I certify tha	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sunita Carrasco is the
person who appeared before	e me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be	her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	JOSHUA MARCINISZYN
in the second second	Dated //17/2011 JOSHUA MARCINISZYN NOTARY-PUBLIC Signature of STATE OF CONNECTICUT
of Grand Chillian The Constant	Notary Public My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2013
	Printed Name Joshua MARCINISZYN
	My appointment expires $\frac{9/30/2013}{}$
Date  State of C7  County of Fairfula	Dai Hyun David Hagar Hager D. H.
I certify that who appeared before me,	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Hagar is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Carried Carried	Dated
and the state of t	Signature of Notary Public In Inc.
	Printed Name
	Dated
Docket No. 220058.411 Assignment US (updated).doc	IOSHIIA MARQINIO TAL

JOSHUA MARCINISZYN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2013